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Republic of the Philippines (1ol 05 2000
Pepartment of Education T

Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ABRA

November 03, 2020

Division Memo. No. ﬁ&’
$.2020
To . Chief Education Program Supervisor

Education Program Supervisors for Math, LRMS
Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads (Elementary and Secondary)
Concerned/ Identified Module Writersinest

2020 Division Mathematical Investigation and Home-based Science Investigation Competition

1. Pursuant to Regional memorandum no. 266 5.2020, the DepEd SDO Abra, through the Curriculum
Implementation Division will be conducting the 2020 Mathematical Investigation and Home-Based Science
Investigation Competition with the theme, “ Providing Quality, Accesible, Relevant and liberating Mathematics
& Science Education for All in the New Normal.”

2. The activity intends to:
a. Facilitate the integration of learning outcomes in Mathematics and Science and across curriculum areas
within the Basic Education K to 12 curriculum,
Provide learners with the opportunity to discover the practical applications of Mathematics and Science
. Develop Mathematics and Science learners research and communication skills
d.  Supportindependent and collaborative learning

3. The following are the activities and important dates relative to the competition:

Activities Dates

Conduct of Mathematical Investigation and Science Investigation | October 26, 2020 to November
Activities 19, 2020

Due date of online submission of entries at the Division Office November 20, 2020

Division Judging of MI & SI Nov 21, 2020 to Nov 23, 2020
Due date of online submission of entries at the Regional Office November 27, 2020

Division Judging

Division Awarding Ceremony of Ml & SI December 4, 2020

Regional Judging of MI December 1-4, 2020

Virtual Awards Ceremony December 10, 2020
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4. The Math investigation is open to all Grade 4 to 12 learners from both public and private schoolsin SDO Abra.
There are two entry categories for the competition per key stage: individual and group (with 2 or 3 members)

Category
(Mathematical Investigation)
Key Stage

Individual Group

Key Stage 1: Grade 4 to 6

1 entry per school

1 entry per school

Key Stage 2: Grade 7 to 10

1 entry per school

1 entry per school

Key Stage 3: Grade 11to 12

1 entry per school

1 entry per school

5. For Science Home-Based Investigation, Category 1 is for elementary level (grade 1-6) and Category 2 is for
Grade 7 to 12 levels. This is open to all interested participants.

6. For the guidelines for every category please read the attached enclosures. All entries not conforming with the
guidelines shall be automatically disqualified from the competition

7. There will be three division winners in each category, first place, second place and third place. The winning
entries will be receiving certificates of recognition.

8. Expenses relative to the conduct of the activity shall be charged against Division Office/School MOOE and/ or
other local sources subject o the usual budgeting, procurement, accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

9. Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this memorandum is directed.

B =
=HEP=
No 500104

e T —

Website: http://www.depedabra.com
e-mail: abra@deped.gov.ph
Accelerating and Bolstering Responsive Education that Nurtures Inspired and Outstanding LEARNERS. . . #ServingYOUwithaHeart




y
4

ra f
y,

Vi

&

,"/
Enclosure # 01
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
Cordillera Administrative Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF ABRA
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ON WEBINAR ON MATHEMATICS INVESTIGATION
School Name Email Address

1|{Tayum CS Everett Gilbert M. Dionio everett.dionio@deped.gov.ph

2|LAPAZIS Cristian B. Alcartado cristian.alcartado@deped.gov.ph

3|An-anaao IS Catherine Salas catherine.salas@deped.gov.ph

4|Manabo PES Ronald almazan ronald.almazan@deped.gov.ph

5|Luba CS Robert D. Balao-as robert.balacas@deped.gov.ph

6|Bucay CS Laureen T. Catriz laureen.catriz@deped.gov.ph

7|Danglas CS Rosemarie L. Segundo rosemarie.segundo@deped.gov.ph

8|Dolores cs Melinda T. Cabanaoan melinda.cabanacan@deped.gov.ph

9]Lagangilang CS |Rowena Tawagen rowena.tawagen@deped.gov.ph
10{San Quintin CS  |Argie G. Ponio argie.ponio@deped.gov.ph
11|Arab ES Anabel [. Bueno anabel.bueno@deped.gov.ph
12|Pilar CS Crizalyn G. Soriano crizalyn.soriano@deped.gov.ph
13|Bangued West CS|Maryflor G. Astudillo maryflor.astudillo@deped.gov.ph
14|Bangued East Charito T. Venus charito.venus@deped.gov.ph
15{Penarubia IS William Basingan william.basingan001@deped.gov.ph

Note: The elementary schools abovementioned are required to submit entries to the Division
Level and other school are encouraged to participate the
Mathematical Investigation competition.
All secondary schools are encouraged to participate the Mathematics Investigation
Please submit your entries to mijurodel.rifareal@deped.gov.ph on or before Nov. 20, 2020




